Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 15 of the Regular Session

1	A D:11	
2	-	
3		OUSE BILL 1222
4 5		
5		
6 7	-	
7 8		
o 9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17	7	
18	8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
19	9	
20	0 SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 16-17-108(a)(85), concerning t	the Sebastian
21	l County District Court, is amended to read as follows:	
22	2 (85) The Sebastian County District Court — Fort Smi	ith District
23	3 Judges, Departments 1 and, 2, and 3, each shall appoint a qualit	fied elector
24	4 to serve as district court clerk. The salaries of the district o	court clerks
25	5 and any special judges authorized by this subdivision (a)(85) an	nd the
26	6 operating expenses of the Sebastian County District Court - Fort	c Smith
27	7 District shall be paid seventy percent (70%) by the City of Fort	: Smith and
28	8 thirty percent (30%) by Sebastian County . A special judge shall	be paid one
29	9 hundred fifty dollars (\$150) for each day he or she serves, to h	e paid by the
30	0 city and county ;	
31	1	
32	2	
33	3 APPROVED: 02/07/2011	
34	4	
35	5	
36	6	



.